
  

 

ROY WESTRAN SCHOLARSHIP                       
FOUNDATION 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
(As of January 2023) 

 
Tom Anderson CIC, AIS, INS     2026    TomAnderson@michiganinsurance.com 
Sr. Business Relationship Manager 
Michigan Insurance Company 
3794 Farnsworth Dr.  
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-230-3488 
 
Dr. David Allen Brown, DBA, ARM, AAM,AIDA  2026  DavidBrown@ferris.edu 
Professor 
Risk Management and Insurance Program Coordinator 
Management Department 
College of Business, BUS 364 
Ferris State University 
119 South Street 
Big Rapids, MI  49307 
(231) 591-2430 (office) 
(517) 526-3754 (mobile) 
 
Pamela Emmendorfer, PHR - Chairman   2025       pemmendorfer@psmic.com 
Vice President & Director of Human Resources 
Pioneer State Mutual Insurance Company 
1510 North Elms Road 
Flint MI 48532 
Phone/ Fax (810) 600-3628 
Cell 810-397-1819 
 
Scott W. Gaffner, CRM, CIC    2026        sgaffner@crsmi.com 
Managing Partner and President – Comprehensive Risk Srvs. 
P.O. Box 240 
Williamston, MI 48895 
Cell:  517.420.0330 
Office:  248.344.8541 
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Al Gileczek CPCU, ARM         2024        czekin@yahoo.com 
1550 Ridge Rd 
Chelsea, MI 48118 
Cell: 517-614-2661 
 
Tom Humphreys, CIC, CPCU, CLU, ChFC      2024        thumphreys@olivetcollege.edu 
Director, The Risk Management and Insurance Center 
Olivet College 
311A Mott Academic Center 
320 S. Main St. 
Olivet, Michigan 49076 
Office 269-749-7612 
Cell:  616.901.6761 
 
Brad Rutgers, MBA, SCLA    2026 brutgers@asugroup.com 
President / CEO 
The ASU Group 
517-381-7923 
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Mike Kapnick, CPA, Treasurer           2024    mike.kapnick@kapnick.com 

COO, Kapnick & Company 
1201 Briarwood Circle 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Direct: 517-265-1890 
Cell:  517-260-6363 
  
 
Jim Peabody 
President, Peabody Insurance Agency, Inc.      2026    jpeabody@peabodyinc.com 
265 N. Alloy Drive, Suite 100 
Fenton, MI 48430 
Cell:810.908.1583 
Office:  810.629.1504 
 
 
Grace Peabody   
Partner, Peabody Insurance Agency, Inc.      2024    gpeabody@peabodyinc.com 
265 N. Alloy Drive, Suite 100 
Fenton, MI 48430 
Cell: 810.908.1869 
Office:  810.629.1504 
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Danielle F. Susser                   2024    dsusser@macarthurlawfirm.com 

Senior Attorney 
MacArthur & Associates P.C. 
2731 S. Adams Rd  
Suite 200 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309-3103 
Cell:  248.930.4734 
Direct:  248.844.9043 
Fax:  248.844.9071 
 
Tim Westran,        2025  twestran@comcast.net 
1000 Johnnie Dodds Blvd, Suite 103 Unit 343 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 
(410) 746-2909 
westrant@gmail.com 
 
Mike Maurer, CPCU, CIC, CAWC  - Secretary  2025  mike.maurer@accidentfund.com 
2250 Haslett Rd 
Williamston, MI 48895 
517-763-9406 (cell) 
517-655-1295 (home) 
 
Jason Steinert      2025  jsteinert@hanover.com 
Zone Vice President – Hanover / Citizens Insurance 
808 North Highlander Way 
Howell, MI 48843 
517-540-4107 (office) 
908-230-9300 (cell) 
Office Assistant:   
Monica Reske – mreske@hanover.com 
517-540-4252 
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Paul A.  Anderson, CPCU, ARM Vice Chairman   2025 paa010162@gmail.com 
REVP – Growth Leaders 
Midwest Region 
39106 Barrington Drive 
Commerce Township, MI 48390 
Mobile: 248.880.2759 
 
Lisa Lemanski, CISR      2026 lisa@mllins.com 
Owner, Agent, Operations Manager 
2760 E. Lansing Dr., Ste 1 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
517.351.9117 
 
Jayson Bass       2026 jbass@alliedinsmgr.com 
Allied Insurance Managers Inc. 
1055 South Blvd East 
Suite #110  
Rochester Hills, MI 48307 
1.248.243.5857 
Cell:  1.248.894.6350 
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